| 20200219000067570
Recording Requested By: ' 02/19/2020 02:46:29 PM

M&T Bank
ASSIGN 1/1
When Recorded Return To:

Kyle Jacobs
M&T Bank

1 Fountain Plaza
8th Floor
Buffalo, NY 14203

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
Shelby, Alabama
M&T Bank#: 0101729341, "DUERKSEN,"” Q92

MIN #:100392411201547588 SIS #: 1-888-679-6377

Date of Assignment: February 12th, 2020

Assignor: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR
EﬁINR_iWﬁAT LrlsgngzlgESENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS at PO BOX 2026,

Assignee: LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC at 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, CORAL GABLES. FL 33146

Executed By: TANYA DALEN DUERKSEN, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN To: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Dated: 11-18-2016 Recorded: 11-23-2016 as Instrument No. 20161123000431490, Book/Reel/Liber N/A. Page/Folio
N/A in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama.

_KNQW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
whl_ch IS here‘b.y ackr]ov.fledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage
having an original principal sum of $137,464.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers

and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the
said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the
terms contained in said Mortgage.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR FAIRWAY
INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
On February 12th, 2020 :

By— - _
Joshua E. Wikman, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF Erie

On the 12th day of February in the year 2020 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Joshua E. Wikman,
Assistant Secretary of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS
NOMINEE FOR FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Individual(s) whose name(s)
Is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in

hisfher/their capag:ity(ies)_, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person
upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

H ]

NOTARY pU gﬁl}l'_]#ﬂ- KEITZ

_ _ IOTARY PUBKIC STATE GF NEW YOI
Jillian Keitz . ERIE K
Notary Public State of New York C&,{,’?ﬁ#&fﬁ?gﬁgﬂ .

Notary Expires: 3/4/2023 #01KE6388266
Qualified in Erie County

Prepared By: Kyle Jacobs, M&T Bank 1 Fountain Plaza, 8th Floor Buffalo, NY, 14203

Filed and Recorded

\;}}}"' < U‘,f Official Public Records
_g. Af} Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
4 Va LN Clerk
v Lo Shelby County, AL
’ 02/19/2020 02:46:29 PM

$22.00 CHERRY

P — ""'-.*
AR 20200219000067570 CUTHS S 376

"2/12/2020 10:46:45 AM*33186733"33188445*23*ALSTATE_MORT ASSIGN ASSN




