202202138000070570
02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM
MORTCORR 1/17

- R R N . S —

This instrument is being re-recorded to add the missingrBgge 23

20210618000298060
06/18/2021 09:59:25 AM
MORT 1/16

Rafurn To:

Document Management
Quicken Loans, LLC

1050 Woodward Ave
Detroit, MI 48226-1906

Mortgage 3478597371 5

Source of Titler Deed E{mk - Page | — ___—
FHA Gaan No. i

011-9721920-703 5

MIN:  100039034786973712 |

DEFINIFIONS

Words used in multiple sections of this document are defined below and other words aye defined fo Sections 3,
10, 12, 17, 19 and 21, Cartain riles regarding the vsape of words ysed in this docwmeni are alse provided i
Seciton 15,

(A) “"Sccurily Insirument” means his document, which iy dated June 17, 2021 | together with
all Riders to this doctment.

(1) "Borrower"is Charles Newton, a married man

Horrowrer i5 the mortzapor under this Security Insiramant,

(C) "MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Regiatration Systems, The. MIIRS is a ssparate cotporation that 15 acting
solely as p nominee for Lender and Lencdar's sucoessors and assigng. MERS is the morépagee nnder this
Socurity Instrumont, MERS is organized and existing noder the laws of Delaware, and has an address
and telephone number o PO, Box 2026, IMint, MI 485012026, tcl, (888) 6TO-MERS.

() "Lender™is (JUicken Loans, LLE

Lenderisa Limited Liability Company
organized and existing woder the laws of the State of Michigan

Woltors rqluum.;r-'lm:j E;ha,lna B WHL!!!J!!MJJJ‘ !ML' Ml ‘NMJ ‘"l"ll" III HI vmmuwﬁ%ﬁﬂ ' ]

fd~'y Tl N N R NN I B SN FUTEEEEE JEE EE-.




20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 2/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 09:59:25 AM MORT 2/16

Lender's address is 1050 Woodward Ave, Detroit, MI AB226-19206

(E) "Note"means the promissory note signed by Bomower and dated  June 17, 2021 . The Note

states that Borrower owes Lender  Une Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred
S1xty Four and 007100

Dollars (0.8, $ 137,464, 0( ) plus interest. Borrower has promised fo pay this deb! o regular

Periodic Payments and 1o pay the debt in full not later than July 1, 2051

(F} "Propovey” meons the property that is described below under the heading Y Transfer of Rights in the .
Property."”

(&) "Loan"means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, and late charges duc under the Note, and all
sums Jue nnder this Secwrity Insitument, plus interest,

(H) "Riders" means all Riders to this Security Tnstyment that are execnted by Borrower, The follewing
Riders arc to be cxecnted by Borrower [chack box as applicable]:

L Adjustable Rale Ridor Condominium Rider [ Planngd Unit Developmenl Rider
¥ omer |egal Allached
Rehabilitation Loan Ridar

(b "Applicable Law" means all contwolling applicable federa), siate and local statutes, regulations,
ordinances and admimisteative rules and orders (that have the effect of Jaw) as well as al! app!icable final,
non-appealable judicial opinions.

&) MCommunity Association Bues, Fees, sud Assessinents” meang all dues, feos, assessments and other

charges that are imposed on Barrower or the Property by a condominium asseciation, homeowoexs
sysociation or simitlar organization,

(I "Electronde Tomda Tramsfer' means any teansfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by cheok,
dgraft, or similar paper instroment, which is inatinted through an electronte terminal, telephomc
instrument, computer, or magnetic tape 50 as Lo order, instryct, or authorize a finangcial institation to
debit or eredit un acoount, Such term inchides, but is oot limited to, point-of-sale transfars, sutomatod

teller machins transacticns, transfors initiated by telephone, wive transfers, 2nd antomated clearinghouse
transfars,

(L) "lscrow Items" means those items that are described in Section 3.

(M) "Miscellanepus Proceeds' means any compensation, selllement, award of damages, or procesds paid by
any third parly {other than insurance proceeds pald undet the coverages described in Section 3) fors (i)
dainage to, or destuction of, the Property; (i) condemnalion or gther taking of all or any part of the
Property; (i) conveyance in licu of condemnation; or (iv) misreprosentations of, or omissions as to, the
value andfor condition of the Property,

(N) "Mortzape Insurance™ meany insurance protesting Londer against the nonpayment of, or default on, the
J .oan,

{(7} "Periodic Payment' means the regularly scheduled amonnt due for (1) principal and interest pnder the
Notg, plus (1i) any amounts under Section 3 of this Seeurily Instroment.

e T METTWT s
Wiltsre Muwer Flnahell Seiviéan, Ine. q 1 0233 412 072 vmmm{mﬁ'ﬁg?ﬂ%




20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 3/17

(F) "RESPA™ means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act {12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq.) and its
implementing regulation, Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024), as they might be amended from time to
time, or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As
used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposcd in
regard to a "federally related mortgage loan” even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related

mortgage loan" under RESPA.

() "Secretary" means the Secretary of the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development or
his designee.

(R) '"Successor in Inferest of Borrower™ means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not
that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument,

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender; (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, cxtensions and
modifications of the Note; and (1) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this
Security Instrument and the Note, For this purpese, Borrower irrevocably mortgages, grants and conveys to
MERS (solely as nomines for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of
MERS, with power of sale, the following described property locaied in the

County of Shelhy
(Tvpe of Recarding Jurisdiction) (Name aof Recording Jurisdiction)

>ce BEXHIBIT "A"™ ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOQF.
SUBJECT TO COVENANTS OF RECORD.

Parcel ID Number: (J7 & 14 2 001 010.000 which currently has the address of
/740 Highway 67 (Strect)
Vincent, (City), Alabama 351 /8- 7777 (Zip Code)

("Property Address™):

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erccted on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also
be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Insirument as the
"Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by

T
VMP!IN{AL] ["'IIIDE-J Cl-i}

Wolters Kluwer Flnancial Services, Inc. 25973 Page 3




20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 4/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 (9:59:25 AM MORT 3/16

Borrewer in this Security Instroment, but, if hecessary to comply with law or customn, MERS (as nomince for |
Leader and Lender’s suecessors aml assigns) has the right: to oxercise any or all of thase iotercsts, including, !
but not limited &g, the right to foreoloss and sell the Propetty; and to take 2ny action required of Lender

including, but not Limited to, releasing and cancaling this Security Iastimment,

BORROWER. COYFNANTS that Borrower is lawiblly seised of the asiate hereby conveyed and hag the right
to grant and convey the Property and that the Proporly iy unencumbored, except for encymbrances of record,
Borrower warrands ind will defend goncrally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject
to uany encumbrances of record,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT ocombines uniform covenants for national use and non-upiform covenants
vith limited varigtions by jurisdiction to constituie a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORN COVENANTS. Borrower ned Lender covonant sod agree ag follows:

1. Payment of Principal, [nterest, Escrow ltems, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due
the ptincipal of, and intcvest on, the debt evidenced by the Note uud Inte charges due under the Note,
Bomower shall alse pay fonds for Bscrow Iiems pursuant to Section 3. Payments doe under the Note and
ths Seourity Instrument shall be made in ULS. comency. Howover, if any cheek or other inshument
reccived by Lender as payment under the Note or this Scevrity Instruent is retumed to Lender unpaid,
Lender may require that any or all subsequent payments due ouder the Note and this Secoeity Instruemsit
be made in one or more of the Tollowing forms, as selected by Tendzr: (a) cashy (b) money order; (o)
certtlicd chack, bank check, freasurat’s oheck. or caghisr's checlk;, provided any such check is drawn upon
an ingitution whose deposits are insured by a federa! agency, instmmentality, or citity; or (d) Blectronie
Fumgls Transfer.

Payments are deemed received by Lender when ieceolvod at the location desipnated in the Note ox af such
other location as may be designated by Lender in accordanes with the notice provisions in Scction 14,
J.ender may retucn any payment of pattial payment if the payiment or partial paoyments are insuffieiont to
bring the Loan current. Lender may uceopt any payment or partial payment insufficient to bring the Loun
current, without waiver of any rights hereunder or prejodice to its rights to refuse such payment or
partial paymeits in the foluiz, bui Lender js not obligated to apply such puyments at the time such
payments are accepled. M ench Periedic Payment is applicd as of its scheduled dus date, thon Lender
need not pay intereat onunapplied fmds, Lender may hokl such unapplied funds wntil Borrower tuskes
paywendt to bring the Loan currcnt, If Borrower does not do =0 within a reasonnable poriod of time,
Lendar shall gither apply such funds or relurn them to Borrower., 18 not applicd earlier, snch fonds will
be applicd to the outstanding principal balance under the Note immedialgly prior to forselosure, No
offset or ¢laim whick Dorrgwer might have now or in the Tuinre against Lender shall velieve Rotrowor
from making payments due ynder the MNote and this Scowity Instrument or performing the covenants and
ngreements secunsd by this Scourity Instrument.

2. Applcation of Payments or Procoeds. Bxcopt as expressky stated otherwise in this Seeyrity
Instrument or the Note, all payments weeepted and applicd by Lender shall be applied in the following
orcder of priorily:

[ivst, to the Morigage Insutance preminms (o be pald by Lender to the Secrotary or the monthly
charge by the Seerotaty instond of the monthly mortgage insyrance premivens;

FHA Mdrid g s With MERS=AL ” I ‘ ‘ | “III‘ | ||||| IlIIHII Iﬂ DA 4
Wallars Kluwer Financial 8pvicas, Ino, g . 5 04 ""MP’f"{AI:;ﬁITE%‘?‘%

" e T S T |



20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 5/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 09:59:25 AM MORT 4/16

Second, 1o any taxes, special agsessinents, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, fload and
other hazard insvrance premivms, as required; '

Third, to Interest dwe under the Noteg;
Eourth, to amortization, of the principal of the Nete; and,
Fifth, {o Iale charges due under the MNote, '

Any application of payments, insnrance proceeds, or Miscellanevus Proceeds ko principal due under the
Note ghall not extend or postpone the due date, or change the amonnt, of the Parfodie Payments.

8. Funds for Escrow ltems. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day Pariodio Payments are due under
the Note, umttl the Note 13 paid in full, a sum (the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for;
(1) taxes and assessments amd other items which can attain priotity over this Secyrity Inshrpment az 2 lien
or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasshold payments or grownd rents on the Property, if any; (c)
premims for any and all insurange required by Lender nnder Section 5. and (d) Mortgege Insuranco
premiving t0 bo paid by Lender to the Seorafary or the monthly charge by the Scorotary tnstead of the
monthly Morlgage Insurance premiums, These items arg called "Heerow [tems,” Af origination or at any
tinte during the term of the Loan, 1¢nder may require that Communily Assoviation Thigs, Fecs, and
Asscssments, it any, be escrowed by Borrower, snd such dues, fies and asscssrments shall be an Uscrow :
Item, Borower shall promptly furpish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid nnder this Seclion,
Borrower shall pay Londer the Funds for Iserow [ens unless Lender weives Botvower's obligaiion to ;-
pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lendor may waive Borrower's obligntion to pay to Londer
T'unds for amy or all Escrow Items at any time. Any stuch waiver may only be in writing. In the event of
such waivee, Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Bscrow
Items for which payment of Fands has beeh waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to
Lender recetpts evidencing such payment within such time period as Tonder may require, Borrower's
obligation 1o make such paymends and to provide recepts shall for all purposes be deermed to be &
covenant and agrecment contained in this Security Instryment, ag the phrase "covonant end agreement” is
used in Section 9, I€ Borrower is obligated 3o pay Escrow Items directly, pursvant to o waiver, and
Borrovrer thils to pay the amownt dog for an Fscrow Ttem, Londor way exescise its rights under Section 9
ark] pay snch amounl and Borrower shall then be obligated under Section 9 to repay to Lendor any sush
amount, Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a wotice given in
accordance with Section 14 and, upon such revoeation, Bortower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
stich amounts, that are then required wndor tus Seotion 3,

Tender may, at asy time, collect and held Funds in an amount (a) sufficient. to permit Lender to apply
the Funds at the {ime specliied under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amoeynt & lendey can
require under RESPA. Londer shall gstimate the amount of I'unds due on the basis of onrrent data atd
reasonible estimaxtes of cxpenditures of future Hscrow Fems or otherwise in accordance with Applicable
Law.

The Fynds shail be held in an institation whose deposits are insured by a federat agency, instrumentality,
or entity (including Lendor, iF Lender 18 an institution whose deposits are so insured) o in any Federal
Home Loan Bank, Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Bscrow [tems no later than the time specificd
urdet RESPA. Tender shall not churge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing
the escraw account, or verifying the Bserow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower inlergst on the Funds

F T ~E N TR - k
T

0 M55

Weliera Rluwar Finanalal Seivices, Inc. T2EH abhofib



20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 6/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 09:59:25 AM MORT 5/16

and Applicable Law permits Lender bo make such a chiarge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
Applicable Law vequires mterest to be paid on the Fonds, Lender shall nol be required to pay Bovrowsr i
any interest or carnings ou the Funds. Borrower and Lender oan agroe in writing, however, that intcrest -
shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, wilhoot charpe, an ammual acconnting of 1he

Funds as required by RESPA.

E
|
If thera i a sorplus of Funds held in escroty, a3 defined under RESPA, Lender shall account ko Borrower !
for the excess funds in nccordance with RESPA, Il there iy a shortaye of Funds held in escrow, as i
defined voder RESPA, Lender shall notify Botrower us required by RIASPA, and Borrower shall pay 1o |
Lender the amount necessaty to meke up the shortage in sceordence with RESPA, byt in no more than 12 i
monthly payments. If {heve is a deficiency of Funds held n eserow, as deflined under RESPA, Lender

shall notify Borrowor as reynired by RESPA, and Borrower shall pny to Iender the amount necsssary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments, i

Upon paymeitt in full of all sitns secured by thig Security Instrument, Lender shall prompity refind to
Bormower any Fumds hold by Loeador,

4. Charges; Liens. Borrowor shall pay all taxes, agsessments, charges, fines, and linpositions auribytable
o the Property which can attain priority over this Security Instrument, Icaschold paymenis or groyod
rents on the Property, Uf any, and Community Association Dues, Pecs, and Assessments, if say, To the
extent that these i#tems are Escrow Ttems, Borrower shall pay them in the mmnor provided in Section 3.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which kas priccity over (his Secunly Instrumznt unless
Borvewer: () agrecs in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the llen {n a manner
acceptable to Lender, but only so long as Borower is performing such agreement; (b) contests the lien in
good Hith by, or defends against enforcement of the len in, legm] procecdings which m Lender's gpinian
cperais to prevent the enforgement of the lien whils those proceedings are pending, but only until such
procecdings are congluded; or (c) secures from the holder of the lisn sn agreement satisfactory to Lender
subordinafing the lon 1o this Securliy Inslimment. 1f Lender delerminss that any part of the Property is
subject 1 2 licn which can attain priority over this Security Insivament, Lender may give Borrower a
notice identifying the lien, Within 10 days of the date on which that notice 18 given, Borrower shall
satisfy the lich of take one or more of the actiony sot forth above in this Section 4.

3. Property Insurance. Dorrower shall ksep the improvemetits now exisling or hereafter erecied on the
Property insured against loss by fire, hazards inglnded within the ferm "extended covernge,” ant ony
other hazards including, but not limited to, eatthqualkes a2nd floods, for which Lender requires insurauce.
This insucance shall be muintsined in the amoumis {including deductible levels) and fox the periods that
I ender requirves, Whal T.endor regnires pursyant te the preesding sentences can chauge during the term of
the Loan. The insuranco carricr providing the insurence sha!l bo chosen by Borrowst subject (o Lendor's
right fo disnpptove Borrower's chotee, which right shall not be exercised unrcasonably. Lender may
ieguing Borrower by pay, in comncetion with this Loan, either: (a) a onetime charge for fAlood zons
determination, certifieadion and tracking services; or (b) a onedlme charpa for flood Zone determination
and certification services and subsequent charges each fime cemappings or similar changes ocour which
reasonably might affcct such delermination or certificetion, Borower shall also bo responsible for the
payment of any fees imposed by the Federal Emargenoy Managoment Ageney in conncetion with the
yeview of any flood zone detetmination resulting from ah objection by Borrower,

I—

e IRV IANE TR e
Wollme Kinwer Flnancin] Sorices, ke, q 7112 20 AN Jaﬁ.ﬁém




20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 7/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 09:59:25 AM MORT 6/16

If Borrower fails to maintait, any of the coverages described above, Lender may obtain insutance
caverape, at Lender's option sl Beirower's oxponsi, Londer is ondor ne obligation to purchase any
particular kype or amount of coverage, Therefore, such coverage shell cover Lender, but might or might
not proteet Borrower, Borrower's equity in the Property, or the contents of the Progerty, agalnst any
risk, hazard or [iability and might provide greater or lesser coverage than was previously in effeot,
Borrowet acknowladges 1t the vost of the inpwrance coverage so obtained might significantly oxceed the ;
cost of insurance that Bornower ¢ould have obtained, Any amonts disbursed by Lender under this :
section ¥ shall become additional debt of Borcower secured by this Security Instrument, These smounts :
shall hear interest at the MNote rate from the date of disbursament and shall be payable, with such interest, ;
upon nofice from Laxler (o Borrower requesting payinent. 5

All tnsurence policies required by Lender and renewals of such policics shall be subject to Lender's right !
to disapprove such policies, shall include a standard mortgags clavas, and shell name Lender as

mortgagee and/or as an additional foss payee. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal

corfilicates, If Lender requires, Bortovwer shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of patd premiums and

rencwil notices. 1L Borrower obtains any form of insmrance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender,

for damage to, or destmiction of, the Propedty, such policy shall include a standand mortpage clause and

shall name Lender as morlgapgee and/or a8 an addilional loss payee,

In the event of loss, Berrower shall give prompt hottee to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lendor may
mizlea proof of loss if not made promptly by Betrower, Unless Lendor and Bomowet otherwise agree mn
writing, aoy iosieranes proeccds, whothot or not ¢he underlying insurance was required by Lunder, shall
be applicd to restorution or repair of the Praperty, if the restoration or copair is coonotndeally foasible and
Lender's seeurity 18 not lessened. During such repair and restoration period, Lender shall have the riphit
o kold such ivsuanee proceeds until Lender has had an opportmity to inspect such Propotty to cosute
the work hos been completed to Lendor's satisfaction, provided that such inspection shall be undertaken
promptly. Lender may disburse proceeds for the xgpairs and restoration in a single paymoent or in a suries
of progress payments as the work is completed, Unless an agegement ts made i1 writing or Applicable
Law requires interest to be puid on such insurance proceeds, Londer shall not be required to pay
Borrower any intcrest or carnings on such proceods. Feos for public adjustors, or other thind parties,
tatainad by Borrowor shall not be paid out of the insmance prococds and shall be the sole obligation of
Borrewer, I the restoration or r¢pyar 1s not economically feasible or Lendor's socurily would be
Izssened, the insurnnce proceeds shall be applied to the mums secured by this Security Ingtroment,
whether ¢r not then due, with the excess, I any, paid fo Bomower. Such insutance progceds shall be
appliod in the owder provided for in Section 3.

If Borrower abomdonz the Property, Lender may file, nepotiate and settle sy available insirance claim
and related maticrs, If Borrower does nol respend within 30 ays to 8 notice from Lender that the
ingurance cavvler bas offered to settls a claim, then Tander may negotiote and settle the ¢laim. The 30-day
period will begin whon the notice 15 given, In either evend, or if Lender aequires the Property under
Soction 22 or otherwise, Borrower hereby assigns to Londer (a) Bomower's righls to any insurance
proceads in an amomnt not o exceed the amounis nnpaid nader the Note or this Security Instoutment, and
(b) any other of Bormowgr's rights (other than the right to any refund of uncarned premiums paid by
Dorower) undor all insyrance policies covering the Proporty, ingofar as sych ripghits are applicable to tho
coverage of the Property, Lendsr mey gse the ingmmnce procesds cither to repair or restore the Froperty
or to pay amowmats unpaid under the Note ot this Securtly [nstument, whether or not then dus.,

e AN s
3 : AR

Woltera Kluwer Financial Servkas, Inc. Au34785%7371 Q213

.,q."_......._p.-_.'_—l—.-. .- rawor
1



20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 8/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 49:59:25 AM MORT 7/16

6. Occupancy. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence
within 60 days aftec the execution of this Security Instroment and shall contlnwe to cscupy the Proporty
a3 Borvower's principal residence for at [east one year aller the date of ooccnpancy, Tnless Leander
tletermines thal this requirciment shull canse undue hardship for the Dorrower or unless extenuating
circimostances exist which are beyond Dorrower's control,

7. Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Inspections. Borcower shall not
desiroy, damage or impair fhe Property, allow the Property to deteriotate or commii wasle on the
Property, Borrower shall maintain the Property in order to provent the Property from deteriorating or
decreasing in valuo duc to its condition. Tless 1t §s determingd pursuant to Seotion 5 thut repair o
restoration 13 not ecconomically fensible, Borrower shall promptly repair the Property i€ damaged to avoid
further deteriomtion or thumage, If insurange or condetnnation procseds are paid in conngction with
damage to the Properly, Borrower shall be tesponsible tor repairing or restoring the Property only if !
Lender has released proceeds for such purposes. Lemder may disburse proceeds for the ropeirs and
restoration in 2 single paymeat or in @ gories of progress payments as the work is completed, If the
insurance or condemnation poceeds ane not svfficient to twpuir or vestore the Property, Barowaer is not
relieved of Borwower's obligation fot the complelion of such repair or restoration,

[ vowfemnation preceeds are pald in connzction with the taking of the propeity, Lender shall npply such
proceeds to the reduction of the iikleblednoess under the Note and this Security Instrament, first to any
delinquent amounts, and then to paymont of principal, Any application of the proceeds to the principal
shall not extend or postpona the due date of the monthly payments or ehange the amount of sueh
payiontg.

Lender or its #gent may inalce reasonable entrics upon and inspections of the Praperty. Tl bas
reasonable cause, Lender may inspect the interior of the improvements on the Property. Lender shall pive
Borrower nolice af the time of or prior to such an intcriol inspection specifying such reasounblc cause.

8. Borrowors Loan Application. Borrower shall be in default if, during the Loan spplication process,
Borrower ot any peesous or entitics acting at the dirgetion of Hotrower or with 13orrower's knowledge or
consent gave malerially false, misleading, or inaccurate infonnation or statements to Lender (or failed to
provide Lender with material information) in counection with the Loan, Matcrinl reproscntations ingliyde,
but arc not limited te, ropresentations concerning BDorvower's ocoupaney of the Property a5 Botiower's
principal regidence.

9. Protection of Lender’s Interest in the Property and Righta Under this Security Instroment. IF
(2) Borrower fails to perform the covenants and aprecments coatained in ¢his Security Tnstnimend, (1)
thece is a lopal proceeding that might sighificantly affoct Lender's inferest in the Property and/or rights
under this Security [nstrament (such as a proceeding in hankrupiey, proliate, for condermmation or
forteiture, Lor enforcemeunt of o lien which mny attain priority over this Secwrity Instrosuent or to enforce
laws or repulations), or (¢) Dorvawer hius abandoned the Property, then Lendar may do and pay for
whatever is reasonnble or appropriate to protect Lende:r's interest in the Properiy and rights under this
Securily Distonmend, includity proleeting amd/or assessing the value of the Property, and securing and/or
repairing the Properly. Lender's actions cam includo, but ace not limited to: () paylng any sums secured
by a lien which has pricrity over this Seeurity Tostroment; (b) appeating in eourt; and (c) paying
rensonable attorneys' foes to protect ity interest in the Propecty and/or rights under this Security
hstmment, including its secured positon in a bankeuptey proceeding. Securing the Propesty includes,

I L T =
Vi EEN{AL] (Z2008).0D
IILER YIS P | i L o 16

Wollers Kluwer Flnancial Stvkies. Inc. ane B




20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 9/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 (09:59:25 AM MORT 8/16

but is itot limited 1o, entering the Property to make repairs, change locks, replace or board up doors and
witklows, drain water from pipes, eliminate building or other code violations or dangerous conditions,
and have utilifies twned on or off, Although Lender may tako uetion under this Section 9, Lender doas
1ot hiave to do 50 and 35 net under any duty or obligation to do so. 1t is agreed that Lender incus no
linbility for not taking aay or all nctions authorized vader this Section 9,

mrer e s e w- reeliek GHHEAEE VEHEE Y - 2

Any amonnls disbursed by Lender under this Section 2 shall become additiounl debé of Borower secured
by 1his Scemrily Iustrumont, These amounts shall bear inferest at the Note rate from the date of

disbursement and shall be payable, with such intorest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting
payment,

If this Sccurity Tnstroment is on a leasehold, Borrower shall coraply with all the provizions of the 1oase,
If Borrowar acquires feo title to the Propenty, the leasehiold aud the fee title shall not merge unless
Lendor agrees to the merger in wiiling,

10. Assignment of MisceBanaous Proceeds; Forfeiture. All Miseellansons Procecds ang horghy
assipned to and shall be paid to Lender.

if'the Property is damaged, such Miscellaneous Froceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the
Property, if the yegloration or repair s cconpmically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened.
During swch repair and restoration period, Lender shall have the vipht to hold such Miscellaneous
Proceeds until Lender has had an opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure the worlk has been
completed to Lender's satisfaction, provided that such inapection shall be undertaken promptly. Lendor
may pay for the repams and restoration in a singlo disbursement or in & scrics of progress payments as the
wotk 19 completed, Unless en agreement is made in wiitiog or Appliceble Law requires inferest to be
paid on such Miscellanwous Procecds, Lendet shall not be required to pay RBovowst any inleresi ot
carnings on snch Miscellaneous Procoods, IF the restoration or xepair is not economically feasible or
Lopker's seourity would be lessened, the Miscellancous Proceeds shall be applied 1o the sums secured by
this Securlty Instrument, whether or not then due, with the execss, if auy, paid to Dotrower. Such
Miscellancouns Proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

1n the svent of a total taking, dostmotion, or logs in valye of the Property, the Miscellaneous Progeeds
shall be applied to the sums securad by (his Secority Instruracnt, whether or not then due, with the
ex¢ess, iF any, paid to Borrowor,

In the cvent of a partial taking, destmetion, or lows in valpe of the Propanty bn which the fake murket
value of the Property immediately belfore the partial taking, destruction, or loss in yalue iz equal to or
greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrament immediately befiwe the partial g
taking, destruction, or logs in value, wnless Botrower ¢nd Lender otherwise agres in writing, the sums |
secured by this Security Instroment shall be redueed by the amount of the Miscellaneous Pracceds

mulliplied by the following fraction: (a) the total ameunt of the snma secured {mmediately before the

pactial toking, dostavotion, of foss in value divided by () the fair marlel valne of the Prongrty

inmediately befre the pachial taking, destruction, or logs in valoe, Any balaoce shall be paid to

Borrowor,

In the event of a partial taking, destruciion, or loss in valuc of the Proposty in which the fajr ekt )
value of the Property immediately before the partial taking, destrggtion, or loss in value is less than the '
amount of the sums secured numediately befora the pactial taking, destruction, or loss in value, poless

i T L L == i
Yeoliars Kuwer Flnatelul Senvices, Ine., 1473507171 0233 412 09 M e 5 :

[ | [ ——T T T T ]



20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 10/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 9:59:25 AM MORT 9/16

Borrower and Lender otherwise agree im writing, the Miscellaneows Proceeds shall be applied to the swms E
seeimred by this Secnrity Insrument whethor or not the sums are then due. |

If the Property i3 abandoned by Borower, or If, after notice by Lender #o Borrower that the Cpposing
Party (as defined in the next sentence) offers to make an award to settle a ¢laim for damages, Borrower
Fails to respond to Lender within 20 duys after the date the notice is given, Lender iz authorized to collect !
und apply 1he Misccllancous Proceeds gither to restoration or sepair of the Property or to the spes
secured by thig Secyrity Instrument, whother or not then due. "Opposing Party" means the third party
that owes Borrower Miscellaneous Proceeds or the parly against whom Borrower has a right of action in
regard to Miseellancous Procoeds,

Borcower shall be In defautt if any action or prosecding, whether civil or eriminal, is begun that, in
Lender's judgment, could rerult in forfeitore of the Property or other material impainment of Lender's
inferust m the Property or rights under this Security Instnoment. Borrower can eure such a defaylt and, if
acceleration has ccourred, reinstate ag provided in Section 18, by can sing the action or proceeding to be
distnisscd with a ruling that, in Lender's judgtent, procludes forfelture of the Property or other material
unpairment of Lender's interest in the Property or rights uader this Security Instroment, The proceeds of
any award or claim for damages that sre attributable to the impairment of Lender's intexest in the
Property are hereby assipuad and sholl be paid to Lender,

I " IEEENF =g §JEe == =

All Misecllaneous Proceeds that are not applied to restotation or repair of the Property shall be applisd in
the onder provided For in Section 2.

11. Borrower Nol Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. BExtcnsion of the fime for paymont
or modification of amortization of the sums securesd by this Seonrity Lnstroment granted by Lender to
Bowrower or any Suceessor in itersst of Borrower shell not cperate to relense the Hability of Dorrower or
any Syccessors in lnterest of Borrower, Lender shall not be required bo commence procaedings against
any Suceessor in Interesl of Borrower er to refuse to oxtend time for payment or otherwise modify
arooiization of the sums seciced by thiy Becwity [nstrument by reason of any demand made by the
original Borrower or any Successors in Inferest of Borrower, Any forbearance by Lender in exercising
any sight or remedy inchiding, without limitation, Lender's acceptance of puyments from third persons,
entities o Stcoessots 10 Interest of Borrowar or in amounts less thon the amount then, due, shall not be a
waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Jolnt and Severz] Liabliity; Go-signers; Suscessors and Assigns Bound. Borrowal covenants and
ageeos that Borrower's oblipations and lability shall be joinl and several. Howover, any Borrowet who
co-signs this Scourity Instrument buf does not sxecute the Note (2 "co-signer”); (2) is co-signing this
security Instewment only to mortgage, grant and convey the ¢co-signer's interest in the Property under the
terins of thiz Sceurity Tnstrument; (b) i3 not personally obligated to pay tho sims scowred by this Sccucity
Instrvmient; and (¢) agrees that Lendor amd any other Borrower ¢an agres to extend, modify, forbear or T
makg any accommoedatlons with regardd to the tonms of this Seourity Instrumsnt or the Note without the '
CO-SLENee's consend.

subject to the ptovisions of Section 17, any Successor in Interest of Bortower who assnmes Borrower’s
cbligations under this Securily Tnstrament in writing, ond is approved by Lender, shalb obtain all of
Borrower's rights and benefits vnder this Seourity Iatrument. Borrower sha!l not be releazzd from
Dorrowet's obligations and [inbility under this Securily Instryment wnless Lender agress to such rolease

FHA Mongage With MERS-AL IH!‘I I I I | l ‘II"”I"J II I" D/301204 4
Wollups Kluvot Flnatiskl Sardeas, Bic. 4031785 . vwmp&:}lﬂﬂmﬁﬁ%




20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 11/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 09:59:25 AM MORT 10/16

in writing. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind (except as provided in
dection 19) and benefit the successors and assifus of Lender,

1l JaEm JIE_ LE Jam . - LI J DI EE mr

13. Loan Churges. Lender may oharge Borrower fees for services performed in connection with Bolrower's
default, for the pypose of proteeting Lender's interest in the Propeity and rights under this Security
Instrument, including, but not limitod to, attorneys’ feey, properly inspection and valyation fees. Lender
may colleot fees atul churges aulherized by the Scerctary, Lender may not charpe fees that ars axpressly
prohitrited by this Scouity Instrument or by Applicabls Law,

If tho Loan is subject to o law which sets maxinmim loan charges, and that law iy finally interpreted 3o
that the interest or other loan chargey collected or to be collected in comection with the Loan exceed the
permiited limits, ther: (a) any such Ioan charge shall be reduced Ly the ameymt necessary to redoce the
charge to the penyutted Lunit; and (b) any soow alrsady collected from Borrower which exeesded
permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower, Lender may choose 1o take this refund by redocing the
principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment ¢o Bocrower, If a refund reduces principal,
the reduction will be treated a5 o partial prepuyment with no changes in the due date or in the monthly
payment sunouitt unless the Lender agress in writing te those changes, Borrower's acceptance of any such
refund made by direct payment o Borrower will constitute 4 waiver of eny right of action Borrower
might have arlging out of such overcharee,

14. Nollges. All aclices given by Bomrower or Lender in connection with this Security Instroment must be in
writing, Any notice to Borrower in ¢onngetion with this Seeurity Instrument shall be desimed to Tuave
been given to Borrower when mailed by firgt elass mail or when acmally deliverad 1o Bortower's notice
atldress if sent by other means, Notice to any one Borrower shall constitote noties to all Borrowers nalass
Applicable Law expressly reqnires otherwise. The notice address shall be tho Property Address unless
Borrower bas designnted a substitute notice addeess by notles 10 Lender. Borrower shall promptly
notify Lender of Bomrower's chaage of addess, If Lender apecilios 4 prosedure for veporting Borcower's
change of address, then Borrower shall only report a change of address throgh that spacified procedure,
There may be only ane designated notice address under this Seourity Instrumont at any one time, Any
notice to Lender shall be given by delivering it or by munfieg it by first closs mail to Londer's address
stated herein unless Lender hng designabed aeother address by notwee to Borrower. Any notice in
comncetion with this Scewrity Jostrnment shall not be deemed 1o have been. given to Londor until actually
reocived by Lender, If any nofice required by this Scenrvity Instrument is also required under Applicable
Law, tho Applicable Luw requiremeit will satisfy the correspending reguirgment under this Secnrity
Inglrinent,

13- Governing Law; Savarabilily; Rulas of Constructlon. This Security Instrnment shall be govemned by
federal law and the law of the jursdiction in which the Property is located. All rights and obligations
contaltied in this Secarity Instrument are subjeut to any wequirements and litmitations of Applicable Law,
Applicable Law mipht expliciity or implicitly aliow the parties to apeee by contrast or it might be silent,
but such silence shall not be construed ag a prehibition agninat agresment by contract, In fhe event that
uny provision or clausge: of this Sceurity Instrument or the Note conflicts with Applicable Law, sgch
conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Seeyrity Instrument or the Note which can be given effect
without the conflicting provigion.

Walbdra KlIWaFFIHAN: 1Al DAnEes, liG,

e L U e
WMPAHAL) RODALOG
3478597371 Q233 412 1116 094 11 of 16

i r o omTEm o o



20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 12/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 09:59:25 AM MORT 11/16

As used in this Security Inshyment: (2) words of the masculine gender shall meun and inchyde
correspending nevter words or words of the feminine punders (b) words in the singular shall mean and i
lis¢lucla the plural and vice versa; und (¢) the word "may™ gives sole diseretion without any oblipation to
take any netion,

16. Borrowex’s Copy. Baorrower shall be given one copy of the Note and of this Security Ingtrmmant.

17. Transter of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrawer. As nsed in this Section 17, "Interest
in the Properly” means any legal ox benetictal interest in the Proporty, including, but not limited to,
those bengficial intcrcats transfesred o a bhond For deed, contract for dved, installment salos contract or
escrow ngreement, the intent of which is tho tremsfor of title by Borrower at a Iuture date to a purchager,

If all or any purt of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or trunsferred (or if Bomower is
ot a nutueal person and a beneticial interest in Borower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prioe
written consent, Lender may require ivnnodiate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security
Instraneent. However, this option shalt not be sxercised by Lender if such exerciss is prohibited by
Applicable Law,

If Lender exerises Llus uption, Lender shall give Borrower notice of aceeleration, The nolice shall
proviie a period of not Jess than 30 days from the date the notics is given in syeordance with Scction 14
within which Horrower must pay atl smns securcd by this Security Tnstrument, 1f Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the cxpiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies pormittod by this
Security Tnsttument without further notlee or Jemand on Borrower.

18. Borrowar's Right to Reinstate After Accelerafion. If Borrower msets certain conditions, Bomrower
shall bave the riglit to reinstatement of 8 mortgage. Those conditions are thut Borrower: (a) pays Lender .
all sums which then would bo due nodet thiy Seourity Instmment and the Note as if oo acecleration had 1
oceurred; (h) cares any defanlt of any other covenants or agroements; (c) pays all expenzes incurred in '
cirforciing this Security Tnstraiment, ineluding, but not limited o, reasonable attorneys' fees, property
inspeetion and valuation faes, and ofher foas incurred Tor the purnoss of pioteciitg Lenders interest in
the Property and rights under this Security Insirument; and (d) takes such action as Lender may
roasonably requice to assurs that Lender's idercst in the Property and riphis under this Security
Instevarent, atxl Bottower's obligution Lo pay the suins sccured by this Security Insteummend, shalt
continuo imchanged. Iowever, Lender is not required to reinstate if: (i) Lendsr hag aeceptad
reinstatoment after the commencement of foreclosute procecdings withit two years immediately
preceding the commencement of a urrynt Rareclosure proceeding; (1) reinstutement will preclnde
forcclosure on different grounds in the foture; or (i) reinstatement will ndversely affect the priority of
tho Tien created by this Secnrity Instrament. Lender may requive that Borrower pay such reinstatement
sums and expeises 1n ome of more of the fallowing Forms, us solected by Londer: (2) cash; (b)Y moncy
order; (¢) certified check, bank check, treamrer’s check ot cashier's check, provided any such check is
drawn vpon an instintion whose doposits are insured hy a federal agency, instromentality or entity; or
(d) Electronic Funds Trausfer. Upon reinstatement by Bowower, this Securily Instrument and oblipations
secured horoby shull romain fully effective as if no aceeleration had oconered, However, this right to
reinstate shall not apply in the ¢ase of acceleration vnder Scetion 17,

— - sham 1 m
e

T TR LLLLCILL ==
YiPdLN Q0L
it BER,

Wolters Klu'wer Finantial Sanvkooa, lao. 3597371 )23

ml 14 il - e e 1 P



20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 13/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 09:59:25AM MORT 12/16

19. Sale of Note; Chainge of Loan Servicer; Notica of Grievance. The Noto ot o pattial interest in the
Note (together with this Security Instrument) can be sold one or more times without prior notice to
Bovrower, A salc might rosult i a change in the entity (khown as the "Loan Servicer™ that collects
Periodio Faymonty due unrder the Note and this Security Insttument and petforms other mortgage loan
servicing obligations under the Note, this Secority Instromeit, and Applicable Law, There also might be
one o more changes of the Loan Servicer uncelated to a sale of the Nole, If there is 4 chango of the Loan
Servicer, Borrower will be given wiitten notice of the change which will state the name and address of
the new Loan Servicer, the address 10 which payments should be made and any other information RESEA, |
requires in connectict with o notice of bransfer of seivisling, IT the Nele is sold and thereakicr the Loan is
serviced by a Loan Servicer other than the purchaser of the Notg, the morigage loan servieing obligations
to Roreower will remain with the Loan Servicer or be transfemrad 10 a syccessor Loan Servicer and are
not assumed by the MNote purchaser unless otherwlse provided by the Note purchaser.,

Neither Borrower nor Lender ingy commonce, join, or be joined to any jodicial action (s sither an
individual Iitigant ot the membar of a class) thel arlses fiom the other pacty’s actions pursnant to this
Security Instrument or thot alloges that the other pacty has breached any provision of, or any <uly owed
by reason of, this Security Insttument, until such Bomower or Tender has notified tha othar party (with
such notice given in compliance with the requirements of Section 14) of such alleped bisach aod afforded
the odher parly horato a reazonablo period allex the giving of such notice to tnke corrcelive rction. If
Applicable Law provides a Hme period which must elapse before cerlain action ¢an be taken, that time
period will be deemed (o be reasonable for purposes of this Seetion. 'The notice of acceleration and
opportonity to cure glven to Bormower purssrant to Section 22 and the notice of avcelarntion given to
Borrower pursuant o Section 17 shall be deemed to satisfy the notice and opportusity to take coricctive
action provizions of this Section 19,

20. Borrower Not Third-Party Beneflciary to Contract of Inaurance. Morigage Insurance reimburses
Lender (or any entity that purchascs the Note) for certain losses it may incur if Borrower doos not repay
the Loan as agreed. Dorcower acknowledges and aprees that the Borrower is not a third purty beacficiary
to the contract of insurance betweon the Secretary and Lendsr, nor is Bortower entitled {0 enforce any
apreement Detween Lender and the Secretary, unless explicitly anthorized to do 50 by Applicable Law,

21. Hazardous Substances. As used in this Section 21: (1) "Hazardous Substances' are thoss subslances
{efingd 58 toxic or hazanlous substaness, pollntonls, or wastes by Environmental Law and the following
substances: gasoline, Rerosene, other flammable or foxie petreloym products, toxic pesticides and
herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbegtos or fovmaldehyds, and radicactive materials,
(b) "Fovironmental Law" meang federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Propecty is located
that relate to bealth, safely or environmoutal protection; (¢) VEavirenmental Cleanup” inchides xoy
rasponse action, temedial action, or retnaval aclion, as defined in Bavironmoental Law; and {d) an
“Environmental Condition” means a condition that gan causs, contribute to, or otherwise trlgger an
Unvirpamental Cloanup,

Borrower shall not canse or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or relesse of any Hazardoys
Substances, or threaten to release any Hazardoos Substances, on or in the Property. Borrower shall not
do, nor allow anyone clse to do, anything affecting the Properly (a) that is in violation of any
Environmendal Law, (b) which creates sn Bovironmantal Condition, or {¢) which, due to the presence,
use, or release of a Hazardous Substance, croafes a conditon that adversely affects the value of the
Propexty, The preceding iwo sentences shall nol apply to the presence, nse, or storage on the Properly of

e B bbeill Bl Bl
.

L VMEAN (#n (2004).00
GIUEE - J 412 1318 aac 13 of 18

Wedters 1QuWer [Fnancial Sondd sa, e,




20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 14/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 09:59:25 AM MORT 13/16

small quantities of Hazardons Substances that ave penerally rgcognized to be appropriate o normal

residential vess and to meintenance of the Property (inchxling, but not linited to, hazardons substancos
11 cohgumer products),

Borrower shall promptly give Lender writlen notieg of (a) any investigation, olaim, demand, lawsnit or
other action by any povernmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Properly and any
Hazardous Substance or Invitonmental Law of which Borrower hay acioal knowledge, (b) any
Environnenial Condition, includiog but not timited ¢o, any gpilling, leaking, discharge, reloase or threat
of release of any Hazardous Substancs, and () amy condition eavaed by the prasence, use or relaase of a
Hazardous Substance which adverscly affects the value of the Properly, If Borrower 1oucns, or is notified
by any gevernmental or regulatery authorify, or any private paty, that any removal or other remediation
of any Huzardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly tale all
nrecossary remechial actions ih accordanoe with Bovironmental Law. Nothing herein shall create any
obligation on Lender for an Bnvitonmental Clearnup,

NOWN-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Letdler finthes covehant and agres as follows:

22. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall glve notice 10 Borrowes privr to acceleration fuliowing

23.

Borrower's breach of any covewand or ageeement in this Secwurity Instrumment (bat nof prior to
acceleratiom wader Bection L7 unless Applicable Law provides otherwise), The notice shall spoelfy:
(n) the defaulty (b) the action required to cure the defaully (¢) o date, not less than 30 days from the
dalc the: notlee is given to Borrower, by which the defoulé must be cured; nud (d) that falkhire (o
cure the defoudt on or before tie date specified {n the notles muy result In acceleration of the amnsg
sceured by thls Securlty Instrument and sale of the Property, 'The notice shall further inform
Borrower of the right te reinstate after acceleratian and the vight to bring a convt action tn assert
the non-oxistence of a doFankt or any other defense of Borrower to accclorntion and sale, LF the
defrult is not cured on or before the date specified fn the notice, Lender at 119 option may reguire
inuiediate payment [ fall of all sons secuced by this Security Insirument withont further demand
amd may involce the power of sule nnd amy other remedies permitted by Applicablo Law, Lender
thall e entitled to collect all expenses inewrred in pursuing the remedles provided in this Scetion
22, inclading, but not linited to, rénsonable attorneys’ fees amd eosts of litde cvidence,

If Lender Involes the power of aale, Lendler shall give a copy of a natlee 1o Borrower in fhie nianner
provided o Sectipn 14, Lender shall publish the notice of sate once n week for three consecutive
weels in a newspoper published In County,
Alabamn, nnd thereupon shall sell e Proporty to {he lll[_.,hasl H(ﬁlﬂr at pnblic auctlon at the firont
door of the County Coucthunse of this County. Lender sill defiver to purchaser Lender's deed
conveying the Property, Léender or ity deslgnee may purchase the Property af any sale, Borrower
covenants amd agrees that the proceods of tho sale shall e applied in ehe fullowing order; (a) fo all
expenses of the sale, including, but not lhnited to, reasonabla attorneys' feess (b) to gl sipns socured
by this Scewrity Imstrumont; and (¢} any exccss to ihe pevson or persang legally entitled i i.

Release. Upon payient of all sums seewred by this Scenrity Tnsirgtient, Lender shall release this
sceurtty Instrument, Borrower shall pay any recordation costs, Leader may chiupe Borrower a fee for
roleasing this Sexwrily Instnnent, but only if the {co is paid to 8 third party for scrvices rendered and
the cherging of the fee is permitted mmder Applicable Lav,

Wollons Hidwor Flnancial Servlcea, Inc.

e 1 1 1T LTI ==

el L S - S EEFE. B SN B W L. Y YEF R FE r o




20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 15/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 09:59:25 AM MORT 14/16

24. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all rights of homestead exemption in the Property and
relingquishes all rights of ¢urtésy and dower in the Property.

23. Attorneys’ Fees, As used iu this Scourity Instrament angl the Norg, atorieys' fees shall include those
awarded by an appellate count and any artorneys' fees incurred in a bankruptey proceeding,

DY SIGMNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees o the terms and covenauls contaiued in this Security
Instrument and 10 any Rider executed by Bommower and recorded with if,

Q/E%M@ggh 0621772071 (Seal)

Charles Newton -Rorrower

(Seal)
~Borrowar

(Seal)
-Borrower

(Seal)
-Enrruw-ar

| Refer to the attachod Stgnture Adddesndum for additional partics and signaturcs.

e L T =
Yollers Kluwear Flnanclal Servicas, Inc. UMPJIM[AJ.:I&DE] ﬂﬁi



20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 16/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 09:59:25 AM MORT 15/16

Acknowledygment

State oF  ATabama
Cnunr_vpnf “helb

I, fﬂ‘,-;l’u; m& !;F* 4 T oA , 4 notary public, hereby eertity that Charles Newl.on

whwose nune(s) 1sfure signed te the foregoing conveyance, sl who isfare kaawn to me, acknowledged before
me on this day thai, being infermed of the contents of the conveyance, he/shefthey executed the same
voluntarily on the day the samc bears ate,

Given undar rmuy hind J whw [T A4

yh 7
h‘:"ith Il"*.':"‘k’-f.a. qh 11" .C'/}f "'.f

NESEE %b\‘&'%f{},q,r

- FES SN
S i) ewewe MWD
/L 2L PusC RS
A A Il I
” 2o .;l;_f ", IU 1 s o ,,q\ ,.:I.

ﬂ{l* a1 AT ) E!_!n;i;lﬂ‘e.‘.t‘.' ""',;' Af" .,/:J.!:‘.'ﬁ?,,:-a' a,f.’*

>7L f7/ig ..

Numsj*’jjh*b;’u

Thus instrument was prepared BY: coccandra J Przybylo

Huckel Ready Jndeswriler
080 Woodward fve
lebraft. ¥ 40276-1906
(3131373 -G000

Loan Qrigination DrganizattonDuicken Loans, L. .C
NMLS ID: 30230

Loan Qriginator; John K Glover
NMLS ID: 977490

FHA Marlgage Wt MERS-AL

I

LT L ==

iqn1ﬁu‘1-ﬁ

Waltars Kluwear Financial Serslces, 1.

ke




20220218000070570 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM MORTCORR 17/17

20210618000298060 06/18/2021 09:39:23 AM MORT 16/16

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL A:

Commence at the Southwesl comer of Section 14, Township 19 Saulh, Range 2 East, Shelby County, Alabama; thence
proceed Morth 75 degrees 45 minutcs East for a distance of 341.4 feet to the point of beginning of the land herein
describad; this point being located on the North right of way line of F.AS, 723.1 or County Highway No. 62 leading from
Vincent ko Arkwright; fram this beginining point turm an angle of 78 degrees 23 minutes to the left being at right angles to
the North right of way line of sald highway and proceed North 2 degrees 43 minutes West for a distance of 210 feot;
thence turn an angle of 20 degrees to the right and proceed North 87 dedrees 17 minutes East for a distance of 210 feot;
thence turn an angle of 90 degrees 10 the [eft and proceed North 2 degrees 43 minutas Wast ior a distance of 210 feet;
thence turn an angle of 90 degreses (o the left and proceed Southwesterly and parallel with the right of way line of said
County Highway No. 62 a distance of 315.0 fagt, thence South 2 degrees 43 minules East a distance of 420.0 feet to the
Northery right of way line of said County Highway No. 62; thence lurn Northerly along said right of way line of said
highway a distance of 1058.0 feet ko the polni of baginning; being situated in the SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 14,
Township 19 South, Range 2 East, Shelby County, Alabama.

FARGEL B:

Commence at the Sauthwest corner of Section 14, Tewnship 19 South, Range 2 East, Shedby County, Alabama: thence
procead Notth 75°4%" East for a distance ot 341.8 feet 10 the paint of beginning of land herein described. This peint baing
lecated on the North Right-of-Way fine of EA.S 723.1 or County Highway 62 ieading from Vincent to Arkwright. From this
beginning point furn an angle of 78°28' to the left being at right angles to the North Right-of-Way line of said Highway and
proceed North 2°43' West for a distance of 210 fast; thanca turn an angle of €07 to the right and proceed North 8717
East for a distance of 210 feel; thence turn an angie of 907 to the right and proceed South 2°43' East for a distance of 210
feet o a point on the Morth Right-of-Way line of sald Highway; thence turm an angle of 80 tn the right and proceed South
87°17' East along the North Right-of-Way line of sald Highway for a distance of 210 feet to tha point of beginning, The
above described land is located [n the 5W 14 of tha 5W 1/4 of Section 14, Township 19 Scuth, Range 2 East, Sholby

C-ounty, Alabama.

24-MONTH CHAIN OF TITLE: ingtrument #20030630000408820, being a Corractive Warranty Deed te Robert H.
Halston, lll, dated June 30, 2003,

Chedn, MNade=

Charles Newton

Filedl and Recowded

I:."'nl. Lot

,".'*-...*"}"_L - f"-!':;'*" . {Hlclal uble Records
e \‘:-i Judge of Prabste, Shelby County Alabama, Couznly
. - - .

*) 3 Clerk
*) { ' Shelby County, AL
‘\____F‘_‘J 06/18/2021 09:589:15 AM

$273.25 JOANN

I R
ALAROAD 20210618000298960 Qe < :Btyf(_

File No.: MV-21-27382

AL Exhiblt A 1.2gal Dascription Buyer Signs Filed and Recorded Page 1 of 1
N __(_”f Official Public Records
W \r‘__ ,. Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
o // % Clerk
*\ 7 gt Shelby County, AL
AN *-._'y 02/18/2022 10:30:16 AM
AR $71.00 JOANN

20220218000070570 YIRS 37,6



